
Michigan ICS 300-ICS 400 Incident Command Curricula Certified Instructors

Name Organization City Email Phone

Alex Abdun-Nabi CapMetro Austin, TX Alex.Abdun-Nabi@capmetro.org 512-210-9891

Matthew Adamek Antrim County Emergency Management Bellaire adamekm@antrimcountymi.gov 231-533-6569

Rocky Adams Berrien County Sheriff's Department Benton Harbor radams1@berriencounty.org 269-983-7141

Luke Aurner Region 6 Healthcare Coalition Muskegon laurner@wmrmc.org 231-638-9119

Robert Austin Region 6 IMT/Retired Fire Chief, City of Wyoming FD Baldwin bob03austin@gmail.com 616-340-6727

Anthony Averbuch Franklin-Bingham Fire Dept Franklin taverbuch@gmail.com 248-320-1524

Mark Becmer Region 7 Healthcare Coalition Bellaire mbecmer75@gmail.com 231-350-3447

Scott Berg The Response Group Lansing sbergsrt@gmail.com 517-455-5360

David Benn EM Officer, McLaren Hospital - Flint Flint David.G.Benn@gmail.com 810-938-9731

J. Warren Billett Corewell Health - EM Grand Haven warren.billett@gmail.com 616-638-1402

Gregg Bird EM Coordinator, Grand Traverse County Traverse City gbird@gtcountymi.gov 231-499-4454

Karla Black Kent County Health Dept. - Emer Preparedness Cord Grand Rapids karla.black@kentcountymi.gov 616-260-3125

Jason Block Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Lincoln Park blockj7@michigan.gov 517-290-7872

Brian K. Blomstrom City of Greenville & Montcalm Co. Emergency Mgmt. Sheridan bloomy@pathwaynet.com 616-835-2701

James Buttleman Onondaga Twp. Fire Department Onondaga j.buttleman@gmail.com 231-519-5731

Raymond Cole Michigan DNR New Era coler1@mi.gov 231-758-0556

Therese Cremonte Livingston County Emergency Management Howell ThCremonte@livgov.com 517-540-7926

Jamil Czubenko Howell Area Fire Department Howell jczubenkofire@gmail.com 517-404-8157

Steven Densmore Ypsi Township Fire Departnebt Ypsilanti sdensmore@ypsitownship.org 734-706-0298

William V. Fabijancic, Jr. Windsor Township Emergency Services Dimondale assistantchief@windsortownship.com 517-648-3352

Allison Farole Grand Rapids Fire Department - Em Mgt Grand Rapids afarole@grcity.us 616-456-3212

J. David Feichtner Pasco Co. FD Holly firstresponsellc@yahoo.com 248-231-7935

Carly Georgopoulos Consumers Energy Jackson Carly.Georgopoulos@cmsenergy.com 517-416-0248

Bob Grabinski Muskegon Township Fire, Retired Muskegon bobg291retired@gmail.com 231-206-5267

Antonio C. Gutierrez GR Ford International Airport Muskegon agutierrez@grr.org 231-578-2870

William Hayes Canton Public Safety Department Canton william.hayes@cantonmi.org 734-394-5357

Carl Hollier Ren Cen AUS Detroit carlshollier@gmail.com 313-418-3824

Matthew Holzhei EMHSTC Eaton Rapids mholzhei@gmail.com 517-719-2328

Blaine Honeycut Taylor CERT Taylor mcdadmedic@aol.com 734-231-7262

Brian C. Kahn City of Livonia Emergency Livonia brian.kahn@livoniapd.com 734-516-8199

Mike Kasper Mackinac County Emergency Management Cedarville mkasper@mack911em.org 906-430-1466

Brian Kazmierzak Benton Harbor Department of Public Safety Benton Harbor bkazmierzak@bhcity.us 574-220-4450

Sean Larkins City of Detroit Fire Department Detroit LarkinsS@detroitmi.gov 313-354-2836

To update your information on this list, please email the changes to EMHSTC@michigan.gov.  Updated 01/10/25

mailto:Alex.Abdun-Nabi@capmetro.org
mailto:adamekm@antrimcountymi.gov
mailto:laurner@wmrmc.org
mailto:gbird@gtcountymi.gov
mailto:blockj7@michigan.gov
mailto:coler1@mi.gov
mailto:jczubenkofire@gmail.com
mailto:sdensmore@ypsitownship.org
mailto:afarole@grcity.us
mailto:firstresponsellc@yahoo.com
mailto:agutierrez@grr.org
mailto:william.hayes@cantonmi.org
mailto:carlshollier@gmail.com
mailto:mkasper@mack911em.org


Michigan ICS 300-ICS 400 Incident Command Curricula Certified Instructors

Name Organization City Email Phone

Brent Lewis Medxcel, LLC White Lake Brent.Lewis@medxcel.com 248-986-7607

Michael Loper Oakland Co Homeland Security/Emergency Mgmt. Pontiac loperm@oakgov.com 248-858-5324

Jennifer Martin Emer Preparadeness Coordinator - Bronson Hospital Kalamazoo martjen@bronsonhg.org 269-341-7741

John B. Martin Novi Fire Department Novi jmartin@cityofnovi.org 248-735-5676

Adam Massingill Auburn Hills Fire Department Tipton adam22119@gmail.com 734-265-7036

Terry Massingill Monroe Co Emergency Management Dundee dfands@cass.net 313-215-2557

Thomas Matzke MSP EMHSD Freeland MatzkeT@michigan.gov 850-420-6247

Tim Mautz Wayne County Public Health Livonia tmautz@waynecounty.com 734-727-7299

Roger McClelland St. Clair Co. Office of Homeland Sec.-Emer. Mgmt. Kimball rmcclelland@stclaircounty.org 810-989-6386

Glenn Mohney Beaver Creek Fire Department Grayling fireguyg@gmail.com 248-953-4870

Leslie Myers Antrim County Emergency Management Bellaire lesliemeyers01@comcast.net 231-632-6080

Dave Oslund Michigan State University Police East Lansing OslundD@dpps.msu.edu 517-432-7935

Darin Page Oakland Co EM Specialist West Bloomfield pagedd@oakgov.com 248-421-9132

Patrick Parker Grand Traverse Metro Fire Department (Retired) Traverse City batt9chief@charter.net 231-493-7515

G. Michael Parr DHS/CBP Grosse Point Farms gmparr714@gmail.com 313-485-0073

Ebony Pedraza GLWA Trenton ebony.pedraza@glwater.org 313-375-0600

Michael J. Perez US Air Force Auxiliary Civil Air Patrol Holt mperez5196@gmail.com 517-420-3902

Joe Petroff Michigan State University East Lansing petroff@msu.edu 517-884-1798

Frank Post Police/Fire/EMS/Emergency Management - Retired Manistee frank.post@live.com 231-383-2553

Cristy Rankin DTE Energy Dearborn cristy_rankin@yahoo.com 313-516-1971

Matthew Ratliff Sterling Heights Fire Department - Retired Grayling matliff@comcast.net 586-202-1733

Darian Reed Keweenaw Solutions Houghton darian.reed@keweenawsolutions.com 906-275-8909

Elizabeth (Liz) Reimink Instructor Ludington liz_reimink@yahoo.com  616-886-1547

James Rodgers City of Dearborn Fire Department Dearborn jrodgers@ci.dearborn.mi.us 734-320-6937

Michael A. Saile Civil Air Patrol and Oakland County Sheriff's Office Waterford msaile1@att.net 248-425-2571

Jeff Scaife City of Birmingham Fire Department Birmingham jscaife@bhamgov.org 248-530-1903

Kevin Scarber Barrian Co EMHSD St. Joseph kevinscarber@yahoo.com 832-814-9767

Robert Seeley Oakland County Homeland Security Division Pontiac seeleyr@oakgov.com 248-496-3295

William Shagena Fort Gratiot Fire Department - Captain Fort Gratiot bshagena@fortgratiot.us 810-531-8787

Brad Smith TNP/Retired Carleton forrestgff@gmail.com  734-652-5096

Brian Stalsonburg Kent County Emergency Management Grand Rapids brian.stalsonburg@kentcountymi.gov 616-632-6253

Larry St. George Michigan State Police - EMHSD - Logistics Analyst Lansing stgeorgel@michigan.gov 517-449-0470

Jason Stevens City of Lansing OEM Lansing Jason.Stevens@lansingmi.gov 517-614-1051
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Scott Strait Mackinac County Sheriff's Office (Retired) Cedarville straits13@gmail.com 906-298-0169

Alan VanHeck Bloomfield Township Fire Department Lake Orion avanheck@comcast.net 248-431-1721

Steven D. VanHolstyn Sheridan Fire Dept Sheridan mcsert1@yahoo.com 616-835-3243

Vanessa Varner Roscommon Co Emergency Management Roscommon varnerv@roscommoncounty.net 989-808-2440

Abigail B Watkins Newaygo County Emergency Services Director White Cloud abbym@co.newaygo.mi.us 231-689-7354

Mark Watkins Osceola County Emergency Management Reed City Osceolaemd@gmail.com 231-832-6172

Holli Werner Corewell Health Rockford holli.werner@spectrumhealth.org 231-349-1092

Sarah Whaley Lapeer County Emergency Management Lapeer quellmalzsarah@gmail.com 810-834-9217

Mark S. White St. Clair Co. Office of Homeland Sec.-Emer. Mgmt. Kimball mwhite@stclaircounty.org 810-841-4028

Ryan Wilkinson Eaton County Emergency Management Charlotte Rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org 517-983-4354

Andrew Zaccagnini Oakland Co Emergency Management Rockchester zaccagninia@oakgov.com 248-520-6640
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